

0

Cr1.A.No. 1099 OF 2002
ITEM No.103

Court No. 9SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.775 of 2002

Kallur Bala Prem Singh

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of H.P.

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv. (AC)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State six weeks time is granted to file additional documents incorporating therein the relevant oral as well as documentary evidence. List thereafter.

(D.L. Chugh)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master